

Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details					
APPLICATION NUMBER	202111029614				
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION				
DATE OF FILING	01/07/2021				
APPLICANT NAME	Dr. Abhishek Tiwari				
TITLE OF INVENTION	A FORMULATION OF HESPERIDIN CONTAINING SOLID LIPID NANOPARTICLES THROUGH ORAL ROUTE AND METHODS THEREOF				
FIELD OF INVENTION	CHEMICAL				
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com				
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)					
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)					
PRIORITY DATE					
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	09/02/2022				
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	23/07/2021				
REPLY TO FER DATE	24/06/2022				

Application Status					
APPLICATION STATUS	Reply Filed. Application in amended examination				

			View Documents
--	--	--	----------------



In case of any discrepancy in status, kindly contact ipo-helpdesk@nic.in

FORM 8

THE PATENT ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) and THE PATENTS RULES, 2003

REQUEST OR CLAM REGARADING MENTION OF INVENTOR AS SUCH IN A PATENT

[See section 28(2),28(3) and 28(7); rules 66, 67 and 68]

I/We'Dr. Abhishek Tiwari,' hereby state/claim that the following person(s) be mentioned as inventors (s) in the patent application No '202111029614' dated '01/07/2021 17:21:11' made by 'Dr. Abhishek Tiwari,Ms. Swati Tiwari,Dr. Varsha Tiwari,Ms. Gayatri Joshi,Mrs. Disha Dutta,Mr. Biswamohan Sahoo,Manish Kumar,Dr. Girendra Gautam,Dr. Sunil Singh,'

Name	Address	Country	Nationality
DR. SUNIL SINGH	SHRI SAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DIST, PRAYAGRAJ (U.P.)	India	India
DR. GIRENDRA GAUTAM	SHRI RAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MUZAFFARNAGAR, U.P. (INDIA)	India	India
DR. MANISH KUMAR	MM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY), AMBALA, HARYANA, INDIA	India	India
DR. BISWA MOHAN SAHOO	ROLAND INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, BERHAMPUR, ODISHA -760010	India	India
MRS. DISHA DUTTA	DEVSTHALI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RUDRAPUR (U. S. NAGAR) UTTARAKHAND	India	India
MS. GAYATRI JOSHI	PHARMACY ACADEMY, IFTM UNIVERSITY, LODHIPUR RAJPUT, MORADABAD 244102 (U.P.)	India	India
DR. VARSHA TIWARI	PHARMACY ACADEMY, IFTM UNIVERSITY, LODHIPUR RAJPUT, MORADABAD 244102 (U.P.)	India	India
MS. SWATI TIWARI	DEVSTHALI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RUDRAPUR (U. S. NAGAR) UTTARAKHAND	India	India
DR. ABHISHEK TIWARI	PHARMACY ACADEMY, IFTM UNIVERSITY, LODHIPUR RAJPUT, MORADABAD 244102 (U.P.)	India	India

and I/we hereby apply for a certificate to that effect.

A statement setting out the circumstances under which this application is made is attached together with the copy/copies thereof as required under the Rules.

My/Our address for services in india is 'IP NATION; D-177, GF, SHYAM PARK EXT., SAHIBABAD-201005; GHAZIBAD (U.P.) INDIA'

Dated this(Final Payment Date):
Signature
()

To

The Controller of Patents,

The Patent Office, At 'NEW DELHI'

This form is electronically generated.

FORM 13

THE PATENT ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) & THE PATENTS RULES, 2003

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE APPLICATION FOR PATENT/COMPLETE SPECIFICATION/ANY DOCUMENT RELATED THERETO

[See section 57; rule 81(1)]

I/We

1. Applicant Name:. Dr. Abhishek Tiwari

Applicant Address is: Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy, Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand India .

request leave to amend the application/complete specification with respect application for patent No 202111029614 DATED **01/07/2021**

reasons for making the above request are as follows-

1. The applicant "DR. ABHISHEK TIWARI " wants to amend the address from "Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy, Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand" to "PHARMACY ACADEMY, IFTM UNIVERSITY, LODHIPUR RAJPUT, MORADABAD 244102 (U.P.)". 2. The inventors wants to amend their address: 1. DR. ABHISHEK TIWARI, 2. DR. VARSHA TIWARI, 3. MS. GAYATRI JOSHI from "Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy, Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand "to "PHARMACY ACADEMY, IFTM UNIVERSITY, LODHIPUR RAJPUT, MORADABAD 244102 (U.P.)". 3. Due to typographical error the name of the inventor was mistyped as "MR. BISWAMOHAN SAHOO" instead of "DR. BISWA MOHAN SAHOO". 4. Due to typographical error the name of the inventor was mistyped as "MANISH KUMAR" instead of "DR. MANISH KUMAR". The Learned Controller is requested to amend the same and take them on record.

Ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com

I/We decelare that no action for infringement or for the revocation of the Patent in Question is Pending before Appellate Board or Court.

I/we declare that the facts and matters stated herein are true to the best of my/our knowledge ,information and belief.

	Signature
()

To,

The Controller of Patents,

The Patent Office

AT NEW DELHI

This form is electronically generated.

FORM 1

THE PATENTS ACT 1970 (39 OF 1970)

&

THE PATENT RULES, 2003 APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF **PATENT**

[See section 7,54 &135 & rule 20(1)

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

Application No.: Filing Date:

Amount of Fee Paid:

CBR No.

Signature

1. APPLICAN IDENTIFICA (AS ALLOTE 2. TYPE OF A	TION D BY	NO. OFFIC	E)					
Ordinary $()$		CATIO		rention ()			PCT-NP()	
Divisional ()	Pater Addi	nt of Divisional ()			ent of lition ()	Divisional ()	Patent of Addition ()	
3-A. APPLICA	ANT(S	5)						
Name		Natio	nality	Country Residen				
Tiwari	ishek	INDIA		INDIAN	1		⁷ idyapeeth Colle J. S. Nagar) Utta	ge of Pharmacy, rakhand
3-B. CATEGO		F APPI	LICA	NT	041	41 NI 4	ID ()	
Natural Person	n (√)					er than Natall Entity ()	Startup()	Others ($$)
4. INVENTO	RS (S)				l .			()
Are all the inv as the applicar above?	`		Yes	s()			No (√)	
Name		Nation	ality	Country of Residence		·	Address	
Dr. Abh Tiwari	ishek	INDIAN INDIAN		INDIAN		Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy, Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Ms. Swati Tiwa	ari	INDIAN I		INDIAN		Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmac Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Dr. Varsha Tiw	ari	INDIAN IN		INDIAN		Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Ms. Gayatri Jos	shi	INDIAN I		INDIAN		Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmac Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Mrs. Disha Dut	tta	INDIAN INDIA		INDIAN		Devsthali Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy Rudrapur (U. S. Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Mr. Biswam Sahoo	nohan	INDIAN INDI		INDIAN			te of Pharmaceut disha -760010	ical Sciences,

Manish Kuma	ır	INDIAN	INDIAN	N	IM College of Pharma	acy, Maharishi	
				M A	Markandeshwar (Deem Ambala,	ned to be University),	
Dr. Gi	irendra	INDIAN	INDIAN		India Shri Ram College of Pharmacy, Muzaffarnag		
Gautam	Tenara		INDIAN		U.P. (India)		
Dr. Sunil Sing	şh	INDIAN	INDIAN		hri Sai College of Pl U.P.)	harmacy, Dist, Prayagraj	
		EGISTER	ED PATENT		IN/PA No.	3021	
`	•				Name	ASHISH SHARMA	
					Mobile No.	9899801721	
	OR SE	RVICE O	F APPLICAN	Γ	ASHISH SHARMA	١,	
IN INDIA					IP NATION;		
					D-177, GF, Shyam Park Ext.,		
					Sahibabad-201005 (Ghaziabad)		
					Mobile No. 9899801721		
					E-mail: ashish.iprino	lia@hotmail.com	
8. PRIORIT COUNTR		ΓICULAR	S OF THE AP	PL	ICATION (S) FILE	D IN CONVENTION	
Country	Applic	cation No.	Filing Date	N	Name of Applicant	Title of Invention	
NA							
9. PARTICU PHASE APP			G PATENT CO	OC	PERATION TREAT	TY (PCT) NATIONAL	
International Application Number In					nternational filing date As allotted By The Receiving Office		
NA R					octving Office		
10. PARTICU	ULARS	OF FILIN	G DIVISION	AL	APPLICATION	_	
Original app	lication	No.		D	Date of filing of original application		
NA					NA .		
			ING PATENT	-			
Main applica	Main application/ Patent No.				Date of filing of main	application	

NA	NA
12. DECLARATION	

(i) Declaration by the Inventor(s)

I/We, the above named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

(a) Date	(b) Signature	(c) Name
		Dr. Abhishek Tiwari
		Ms. Swati Tiwari
		Dr. Varsha Tiwari
		Ms. Gayatri Joshi
		Mrs. Disha Dutta
		Mr. Biswamohan Sahoo
		Manish Kumar
		Dr. Girendra Gautam
		Dr. Sunil Singh

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the Convention Country

I/we, the applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my assignee or legal representative.

(a) Date:

(b) Signature(s):

(c) Name(s) of the Signatory:

(iii) Declaration by the Applicant(s):

- ($\sqrt{\ }$ I/we, the applicant(s) are in possession of the above-mentioned invention.
- $(\sqrt{\ })$ The complete specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.
- * The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me/ us before the grant of patent to me/ us.
- $(\sqrt{})$ There is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of the Patent to me/us.
- $(\sqrt{})$ I am/ we are the true and first inventor(s).
- $(\sqrt{})$ I am/ we are the assignee or legal representatives of true and first inventor(s).
- The application or each of the applications, particulars of which are given in paragraph 8, was the first application in convention country/ countries in respect of my/ our invention(s).
- ✗ I/ we claim the priority from the above mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/ countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the invention

had been made in a convention country before that date by me/ us or by any person from which I/ we derive the title.

- ➤ My/ our application in India is based on international application under Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) as mentioned in Paragraph 9.
- The application is divided out of my/ our application particulars of which is given in Paragraph 10 and pray that this application may be treated as deemed to have filed on DD/MM/YYYY under section 16 of the Act.
- * The said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention particulars of which are given in Paragraph 11.

13. FOLLOWING ARE ATTACHMENTS WITH THE APPLICATION:

- (a) FORM 2-Complete Specifications, No. of Pages 29 No. of Claims 8
- (b) Statement and Undertaking on Form 3
- (c) Declaration as to Inventorship on Form 5
- (d) Official fee for application of the patent 1,600/-

I/We hereby declare that to the best of my /our knowledge, information and belief the fact and matters stated herein are correct and I/We request that a Patent may be granted to me/us for the said invention.

Dated this July 1, 2021

(Ashish Sharma) Authorized Agent for the Applicant Indian Patent Agent Regn No. IN/PA-3021

TO,

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

THE PATENT OFFICE, NEW DELHI/MUMBAI/ CHENNAI/KOLKATA